

| | |
|---|------------------------------------|
| SHERIFF'S OFFICE INDUSTRIAL SHELVING 2019 9-10-2019 | WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS INC |
| | PO BOX 60727 SAN DIEGO CA 92166 |
| PALLET RACK STARTER UNIT 12'x4'x12' REGULAR DUTY WITH 6" BEAM (QUANTITY 9) | 2 UPRIGHTS WITH 4 BEAMS. NEW |
| UNIT PRICE | \$375.94 |
| TOTAL PRICE | \$3,383.46 PLUS FREIGHT & TAX |
| PALLET RACK ADD-ON UNIT 12'x4'x12' REGULAR DUTY WITH 6" BEAM (QUANTITY 10) | 1 UPRIGHT WITH 4 BEAMS. NEW |
| UNIT PRICE | \$282.83 |
| TOTAL PRICE | \$2,828.30 PLUS FREIGHT & TAX |
| PALLET RACK WIRE MESH DECKING 12'x4' (QUANTITY 114) | 3 DECKS 46"x 4.0' NEW |
| UNIT PRICE | \$55.80 |
| TOTAL PRICE | \$6,361.20 PLUS FREIGHT & TAX |
| PALLET RACK STEP LOAD BEAM 12'x6' -6,215LBS CAPACITY PER PAIR (QUANTITY 152) | NEW |
| UNIT PRICE | \$47.43 |
| TOTAL PRICE | \$7209.36 PLUS FREIGHT & TAX |
| TOTAL PRICE | \$23,942.94 |

| | |
|---|---|
| <p align="center">SHERIFF'S OFFICE INDUSTRIAL SHELVING 2019 9-10-2019</p> | <p align="center">WAREHOUSE SOLUTIONS INC</p> |
| | <p align="center">PO BOX 60727 SAN DIEGO CA 92166</p> |
| <p align="center">REQUIRED DOCUMENTS</p> | |
| <p align="center">NOTARIZED WORK AFFIDAVIT COMPLETED</p> | N |
| <p align="center">E-VERIFICATION DOCUMENTATION (Y/N):</p> | N |
| <p align="center">COPY OF INSURANCE PROVIDED</p> | N |
| <p align="center">TAX RECEIPTS OR NOTARIZED LETTER STATING NO REAL OR PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED IN JEFFERSON COUNTY</p> | N |
| <p align="center">COOPERATIVE BID FORM (Y/N)</p> | Y |
| <p align="center">COOPERATIVE CONTACT INFO:</p> | Y |
| <p align="center">COMPANY INFORMATION AND SIGNATURE</p> | N |
| <p align="center">BID DEPOSIT REQUIRED</p> | N/A |
| <p align="center">COMMENTS:</p> | SEE ATTACHED |



JEFFERSON COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100
 HILLSBORO MO 63050
 WWW.JEFFCOMO.ORG

BID #: 19-0074

Request for Proposal: SHERIFF'S OFFICE INDUSTRIAL SHELIVING 2019

Date Issued: 7-26-2019

PROPOSALS SHALL BE ACCEPTED UNTIL: TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 10, 2019, AT 2:00 P.M. LOCAL TIME.

Specification Contact:

CPL. CHRIS BARKER
 Jefferson County Sheriff's Office
 636-797-5027
 cbarker@jeffcomo.org

Contract Contact:

VICKIE PRATT
 Department of Administrative Services
 636-797-5380

Mail (3) Three Complete Copies With Vendor And Proposal Information As Shown In Sample:

SAMPLE ENVELOPE

| | |
|----------------------------------|--------------------------------|
| VENDOR NAME | DEPARTMENT OF THE COUNTY CLERK |
| VENDOR ADDRESS | JEFFERSON COUNTY MISSOURI |
| CONTACT NUMBER | 729 MAPLE ST / PO BOX 100 |
| | HILLSBORO MO 63050-0100 |
| SEALED PROPOSAL: (PROPOSAL NAME) | |

Contract Term:
 ONE YEAR CONTRACT UPON APPROVAL OF THE COUNTY COUNCIL AND COUNTY EXECUTIVE

The undersigned certifies that he/she has the authority to bind this company in an agreement/contract to supply the commodity or service in accordance with all terms, conditions, and pricing specified. This Proposal, if accepted, will constitute an Agreement and Contract with Jefferson County, Missouri, upon approval of the County Council and County Executive. Prices are firm during this agreement term, unless agreed upon in writing by the County. The County has the option to renew this agreement at the same terms and conditions as the original agreement for one additional one-year term with the written consent of the successful bidder. Price increases for renewals are not authorized unless approved in writing by the County.

Vendor Information:

Warehouse Solutions, Inc. Bob Clubb
 Company Name Authorized Agent (Print)

P.O. Box 60727 Bob Clubb
 Address Signature

San Diego, CA 92166 Warehouse Systems Specialist
 City/State/Zip Code Title

312-585-2626 9/9/19 10928636
 Telephone # Date Tax ID #

bobclubb@warehouseolutions.com email please
 E-mail Fax #

Pallet Rack (Industrial Shelving)

The Jefferson County Sheriff's Office intends to purchase industrial shelving for the evidence building located at 1177 Mason Circle N. Pevely, Mo 63070. The shelving units may be new, used, or reconditioned. Companies submitting bids must include whether the items are new, used, or reconditioned.

Pallet Rack Starter Unit 12' x 4.0' x 12' Regular Duty with 6" Beam

Width 12'

Depth 4.0'

Height 12'

Beam Height 6"

Capacity Type Regular Duty

SKU# IA48144-60144 = 2 uprights with 4 beams. NEW!

Quantity: 9

Unit Price: \$ 375.94

Total Price: \$ 3383.46 plus freight + tax

Pallet Rack Add-On Unit 12' x 4.0' x 12' Regular Duty with 6" Beam

Width 12'

Depth 4.0'

Height 12'

Beam Height 6"

Capacity Type Regular Duty

SKU# IB48144-60144 = 1 upright with 4 beams. NEW!

Quantity: 10

Unit Price: \$ 282.83

Total Price: \$ 2828.30 plus freight + tax

Pallet Rack Wire Mesh Decking 12' x 4.0'

Width 12'

Depth 4.0'

SKU# IW-48144 = 3 decks 46" x 4.0' NEW!

Quantity: 114

Unit Price: \$ 55.80

Total Price: \$ 6361.20 plus freight + tax

Pallet Rack Step Load Beam 12' x 6" -6,215lbs Capacity per Pair

Height 6" NEW!

Length 12'

SKU#: 215-MB60144

Quantity: 152

Unit Price: \$ 47.43

Total Price: \$ 7209.36 plus freight + tax

* See attached quote for reference

| | | |
|------------------------|-------------|--------------|
| 1) NEW MATERIAL TOTAL | \$19,780.75 | |
| 2) SHIPPING + HANDLING | 2,140.00 | |
| 3) SALES TAX 9.225% | 2,022.19 | |
| | <hr/> | |
| | \$23,942.94 | <u>TOTAL</u> |